F A A



—
[ RINCERK ~RE@ULFRTEEHNEIUER ~EEEZRERERE ~FE- | RELRHES o
CTHENK ~KHEERE ~ SERECE - EREF@ ~HFE ~RETHERE ~ EEH T SR TER
BN -GEAR c KZEZSH ~ HRKEREAELHEF<KNERHREF ~ RENEZEF<EEREISR
RELTRE TR o
MESTERTENERE<cERERMERE ~ REI IR ~ FRMENRERNEHE ~BFEHEH
EERELEREE -~ BESNLVERE - RHRSERX ~rKEHEM | REMHELREERK o
E-FCIHEL ~RKEXEFETOREHES ~ | JIR®E ~ FENEETRY SO DHNE

$LoE—h il oﬁﬂ&%&&.ﬁﬂwmﬁﬁf%%ﬁ#%ﬁMWmquf BHREFEIREEEHE ~X
HoFHB R ~ R R ~ T ~ ERERH ~ BRERH - ERRRE ~ LR ~ HEES
FHERREHRE o

FEMEE ~EEFNHRERER N BELTEEREE Ko

IESIINESTE- 3



PREFACE

It is with great joy that we have been able to compile
this collection of songs for general use in all religious
meetings, and especially to meet the need of our own
congregation at Bethel Tabernacle and for the use of
Evangelistic Bands in their Bible compaign work.

We want to render to God our thankfulness for this
accomplished work. We send this book out with many
old and tried songs of Zion, and a large number of newly
translated ones, praying that it shall be used to His honor
and glory in the salvation of souls and the upbuilding of
Christian faith.

We want to express our appreciation of the courtesy
of the many Publishing Houses, both in China and
America, that generously gave us permission for the use
of their publications.

We want also to thank the many faithful evangelists
and teachers of Bethel who, in addition to their regular
heavy duties, have spent many long hours in translation
work. Special mention should be made of Rev. Andrew
Gih, Mr. Frank Ling, Miss Betty Hu, Mrs. Rose Chen,
and Mr. Philip Li

The book can be secured by applying to Bethel
Publishing Department, Bethel Mission, Box 533, Shanghai
or Box 1610 Kowloon, Hongkong.

Tar CoMMITTEE.

First Edition Christmas 1930

Seven Edition Spring 1940
Without Music . . . . . 40 cents per copy.
With Music Hard Cover . . $3.50 per copy.
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TOPICAL INDEX

WORSHIP
All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name

All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name ..

Break Thou the Bread of Life..
Doxology ..

Guide Me, O T hou Great Jehovah
How Firm A Foundation

Love Divine o

Nearer My God to Thee v

O For a Thousand Tongues to Smg
Praise The Father

INVITATION

A Vision of Christ
Almost Persuaded

Come Every Soul by Sm Oppressed

Come to Jesus
Come to the Feast
Come Unto Me ..

Come, Ye Sinners, "Poor and Needy

Follow Me

Have You any Room for Jesus?
Have You Been to Jesus?

I Am Praying For You...

I Do Believe e

Jesus Calls Us

Let Him in

Let Jesus Come mto Your Heart
Lord, I'm Coming Home

O, Why Not Tonight? ..

Somebody s Knocking at Your Door

Take MeasI Am
Why Do You Wait? ... .
Wilt Thou Be Made Whole? ...

SALVATION

Alone

At the Cross

Down at the Cross .
I gave My Life for Thee

...(Coronation)
.(Miles Lane)



Jesus, Keep Me Near the Cross
Jesus, Paid it All.. . -

Jesus’ Blood Covers Me...

Just As I Am without One Plea

My Burdens Rolled Away

My Testlmony
Not Now, but in the Commg Years
O Happy Day s+ E
Rock of Ages ...

The Blood Will Never Lose Its Power
The Debt of Love .

The Old Rugged Cross...

There is a Fountain Fllled Wxth Blood
There is Power in the Blood ...
There Shall be Showers of Blessmg
Under the Blood .. vii .
When I See the Blood

When I Survey the Wondrous Cross
What a Wonderful Saviour ...

FAITH AND PRAYER

Blessed Lord, in Thee is Refuge
Don’t Stop Praying

Faith is the Victory

He Will Hold Me Fast ...

Jesus, I am Resting

Jesus Understands

Keep on Believing .
My Faith Looks Up to Thee
Simply Trusting Every Day
Sweet Hour of Prayer ..
That’s Why I Love Hins

CONSECRATION AND SERVICE

All of Jesus

Brighten the Corner

Bringing in the Sheaves...
Fishers of Men ...

Bring Them In ...

Follow, Follow ...
Have Thine Own Way, Lord

e

29
30
31
32
37
195
208
34
33
36
43a
182
35
39
38

41
43
42

44

48
45
47
49

51

52
184

69
210
212

70

67

64



If Jesus Goes With Me ...

I Love to Tell the Story

I Love to Walk with Jesus

I Will Follow Jesus 505

In the Service of the King

Jesus Saves

Must I Go and Empty HandedD

O To Be Like Thee .
Ready to Go .

Rescue the Perishing

Sound the Battle Cry

The Cross is Not Greater

Take Up My Cross

We'll Work till Jesus Comes ...
Where He Leads Me, I Will Follow ...
Would You Live for Jesus?
Yesterday, To-day, Forever

THE CHRISTIAN LIFE

Come and Dine ...

Count Your Blessings
Deeper, Deeper ...

Deeper Yet

Freedom in Jesus

God will Take Care of You
He Heals Me ...

He Took My Sins Awav
His Grace Aboundeth More
Hope of the Blind .

I am Crucified With Chrlst

I Know Not Why God’s Wond';'.ous Grace ...

I Love Jesus

I Need Jesus ...

In The Cross of Christ I Glory
Jesus is All the World to Me ...
Jesus Only is Our Message
Lead Me to Calvary

Life’s Pilgrimage

Must Jesus Bear the Cross alone ?
My Father is Rich

My Jesus, I Love Thee ... .
O the Love That Sought Me: ...

— 3 —

206
66
65

216
63
62
61
60
59
58
57

189

199
54
56
55

214

98
96
97
95
77
93
92
94
198
89
91
186
90
207

87
86
202
85
84
83
82



On We'll March to Victory

Precious Promise, God Has Given

Rejoicing Evermore

Revive Us Again ;

Safe in the Arms of Jesus

The Great Physician

The Solid Rock.. .

The Unsearchable Rlches

The Way of the Cross Leads Home

The Wonderful Word ..

Under His Wing

Victory all the Time

Wonderful Keeping Power

World cannot Satisfy ...
Wounded For Me (Chorus only)
Win Them One By One

HOLY SPIRIT

Constantly Abiding ...

Dwelling in Beulah Land

Fill Me Now

Glorious Freedom s

Have Ye Received the Holy Ghost?
He Abides
He Leadeth Me..

Higher Ground ...

Holiness Forevermore ...

Holiness Unto the Lord

I have Heaven Here ...

I have Never Found a Friend llke Jesus
I will Praise Him
In My Heart there ngs a Melody
Lord Send the Power Again ...

Lord Send the Power Just Now

My Soul is Filled with Glory ..

No, Not One ...

Open Mine Eyes, That I May See
Peace I Give Unto You.. .
Pentecostal Power

Psalm 103

Satisfied

Since Jesus Came mto My Heart

— 4 —

79
81
187
80
204
78
76
71
75
74
183
73
72
203
205
217

103
104
126
102
124
125
188
122
101
105
121
185
120
119
123
118
117
116
209
115
100
200
112
114



Since the Fulness of His Love Came in
The Comforter has Come

The Cleansing Wave ...

The Fire and the Holy Ghost .

The Witness of the Spirit

Walking in the King's Highway
Where Jesus is, 'Tis Heaven

Whiter Than Snow

SECOND COMING

“Even So”

God’s Kingdom is s at Hand

He's Coming Soon

I Shall Stand Before the ng

If Christ Should Come To- day

In the New Jerusalem..

Rejoice, Rejoice, Our ng is Commg
There’s a Great Day Coming...

When the Morning Comes .

Will Jesus Find Us Watching?

Yes, Our Lord is coming back to Earth Agaln

SPECIAL OCCASIONS

Christ the Lord is Rlsen
Emmanuel e

He Arose.. :

Away in a Manager .
Hark, the Herald Angels Smg
Joy to the World

O Come All Ye Falthful

O Little Town of Bethlehem .
Silent Night

Marriage ...

Marrlage

Asleep in Jesus ... -

In the Sweet By and By

Meet again in Heaven ...
Peace, Perfect Peace ...

My Country 'Tis of Thee

O Save My Country ...
Hallelujah for The Cross
Jehovah-Jireh .

o 15 s

111
113
110
211
109
108
107
106

136
137
132
133
134
130
131
135
129
128
127

139
196
138
140
141
142
145
144
143
146
147
150
151
201
152
149
148
193
192



CHILDREN

Dare to be a Daniel

1 am so Glad that Our Father in Heaven
I Think When I Read that Sweet Story
Jesus Loves me, this I Know ... .
Jesus Loves the Little Children

When He Cometh .

CHORUSES

Bear the Cross ...

Blessed be The Name
China for Christ

Christian Bugle Call
Christian Faith ...

Dear Jesus

Every Body Happy, Say Amen
Every Bridge is Burned Behind Me
Grace From Above 4%
Happy, Happy

He Loves ...

How Dare I?

He Keeps Me Singing

He Grows Sweeter

I am Satisfied

I can, I will, I do Beheve

I know a Fount ... .

In My Heart ...

Into My Heart ...

Its Glory in My Soul

Jesus Breaks Every Fetter
Jesus is Coming ...

Jesus Gave Her Water
Jesus, My Saviour .
Jesus, Thou Art Mine ...
Joy in My Heart...

Let is Breathe on Me

Let the Beauty of Jesus...
Light that Groweth not Pale
LLord Crucified ...
Living, He Loved Me
Macedonian Call

153
154
155
156
157
158

85a
175

. 125a

172
72A
171
224
229

. 1464

173
174
564
222
225
176
167
165
169

1144

168
164
159
221
227
219

. 104a

163
64a
161
166
228
23A



